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SR 5 (US 1)

Bid Questions and Answers Report 7/27/2016 8:08:46 AMDate & Time:

Posted: 7/8/2016 8:56:11 AMQuestion: 15124: Will pre-milling of the shoulders adjacent 4.25" milling be 
permitted to allow positive drainage?  If not, please provide phasing plan 
for resurfacing R2 and adjacent shoulder. 

Status:Bid Question Response #15124: Yes. Pre-milling of the shoulders 
adjacent to the 4.25" milling in the outside lane is permitted

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/20/2016 5:54:30 PM

Posted: 7/18/2016 2:48:49 PMQuestion: 15205: Many of the existing crossovers hold water after light rain.  Please 
advise.

Status:Bid Question Response #15205: The bidder is not clear on the question 
asked. The median portions are shown to be milled and resurfaced as 
part of this contract. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/22/2016 1:21:05 PM

Posted: 7/18/2016 2:54:41 PMQuestion: 15206: Who is responsible for the benches and signage for the existing 
and proposed bus stops?

Status:Bid Question Response #15206: Per note on sheet S-5 the contractor is 
to coordinate with Space Coast Area Transit Authority for the locations of 
the signs and benches.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/22/2016 1:21:43 PM

Posted: 7/18/2016 2:58:38 PMQuestion: 15207: There is a Memorial Marker in the project limits.  What is the 
responsibility of the Contractor with regards to the Memorial?

Status:Bid Question Response #15207: The contractor is not obligated to 
relocate or replace the marker. The Department reserves the right to 
have the memorial marker removed due to any construction or other 
maintenance needs.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/20/2016 6:03:33 PM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL
32720

(386) 943-5350



Posted: 7/18/2016 3:14:47 PMQuestion: 15208: What is the depth and reinforcement of the proposed concrete 
removal?  The coring data does not show it.  

Status:Bid Question Response #15208: The quantity shown in the plans is 
based on a SY measurement per direction from the Basis of Estimates 
Manual and FDOT Standard Specification 110. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/22/2016 1:22:16 PM

Posted: 7/18/2016 4:59:21 PMQuestion: 15213: Please provide additional details regarding the widening near the 
gopher tortoise burrows.  The 25 foot buffer is too close to the adjacent 
work area.  Please advise.

Status:Bid Question Response #15213: Per project note 12, on plan sheet 11, 
Gopher tortoise burrows were identified within the project corridor near 
station 920+60 (RT) and 921+25 (RT). The Contractor shall avoid the 
use of heavy equipment within 25 feet of the burrow entrances and 
minimize the soil disturbance at the 25-foot buffer edge to the greatest 
extent possible.    

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/22/2016 1:23:03 PM

Posted: 7/20/2016 12:30:53 PMQuestion: 15221: Will the Department accept 4.00" of Type B-12.5 in lieu of Type B 
Stabilization under the Optional Base Group 06 (5.00" Asphalt Option)?  

Status:Bid Question Response #15221: Per specification 160-2.4, the 
Department allows, at no additional cost, the substitution of 6 inches of 
granular subbase meeting the requirements of specification 290-2 and 
290-3, when 12 inches of stabilization requiring a limerock bearing ratio 
(LBR) value of 40 is specified. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/22/2016 1:23:34 PM

Posted: 7/22/2016 2:19:37 PMQuestion: 15233: Please clarify where the 5' Lawn Should is paid.

Status:Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh 
calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth day prior to the December 
bid opening will be responded to by the Department. For Questions 
posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/25/2016 3:27:04 AM

Posted: 7/22/2016 2:21:12 PMQuestion: 15234: Please clarify where the 5' Lawn Shoulder is paid.

Status:Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh 
calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth day prior to the December 
bid opening will be responded to by the Department. For Questions 
posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/25/2016 3:27:04 AM


